2024 Regular Session

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 62

BY REPRESENTATIVE DESHOTEL AND SENATOR CLOUD

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

To commend Paragon Casino Resort on the occasion of its thirtieth anniversary.

WHEREAS, since its establishment in 1994, Paragon Casino Resort has stood as a cornerstone in the local community of Marksville, Louisiana, contributing to economic development and fostering a spirit of entertainment and hospitality in the region; and

WHEREAS, since its humble beginnings as Grand Casino Avoyelles, Paragon has grown into Central Louisiana's premier gaming resort, and its dedication to the Avoyelles Parish community has stood strong over three decades; and

WHEREAS, on June 3, 2024, Paragon Casino Resort will host its thirtiethanniversary celebration; the resort and its outstanding team of more than seven-hundred associates are most deserving of the highest recognition for their continued dedication to the city of Marksville, Avoyelles Parish, and the state of Louisiana.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Paragon Casino Resort on the occasion of its thirtieth anniversary and does hereby extend sincerest wishes that Paragon continue to prosper in all of its endeavors for many years to come.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE